Neighborhood Council Funding Program

APPLICATION for Neighborhood Purposes Grant (NPG)





This form is to be completed by the applicant seeking the Neighborhood Purposes Grant and submitted to the Neighborhood Council from whom the grant is being sought. All applications for grants must be reviewed and approved in a public meeting. Upon approval of the application the Neighborhood Council (NC) shall submit the application along with all required documentation to the Office of the City Clerk, NC Funding Program.

		Greater Cypress Park Neighborhood Council					
ame	of NC from which you are seeking this grant:	MANAGEMENT AND STREET STREET,					
	TION I- APPLICANT INFORMATION Manos Que Sobreviven	84-	4042623	Californ	ia	4/25/18	
1a)	Organization Name	Fed	eral I.D. # (EIN#)	State of	Incorporation	Date of 501(c)(3) Status (if applicable)	
1b)	3854 Cazador St	Los	Angeles	CA		90065	
	Organization Mailing Address	City	urry particular a transference de mentre de l'est de l'e T		State	Zip Code	
1c)	Business Address (If different)	City	,		State	Zip Code	
1d)	PRIMARY CONTACT INFORMATION: Alberto Galvan 32	23-561	-5504	alberto@manosqs		s.com	
	Name	Phone		Email			
2)	Type of Organization- Please select one: Public School (not to include private schools) Attach Signed letter on School Letterhead	Public School (not to include private schools) or 501(c)(3) Non-Profit (other than religious institute					
3)	Name / Address of Affiliated Organization (if appli	icable)	City		State	Zip Code	
OF	STION II BRO IECT DESCRIPTION						

SECTION II - PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Please describe the purpose and intent of the grant.

The NPG will help fund its fourth Thanksgiving dinners for families in Northeast LA. Our goal is to serve 400 families distributing the dinners at Washington Irving Middle School. The Giveway will take place the Saturday before Thanksgiving, November 20. Each family will receive a box of food that contains a turkey, a box of turkey stuffing, instant potatoes, bag of vegetables, a can of cranberries, a pie, and a can of whip cream.

5) How will this grant be used to primarily support or serve a public purpose and benefit the public at-large. (Grants cannot be used as rewards or prizes for individuals)

Manos Que Sobreviven will work with Council Districts, 1, 13, 14 to publicize the Thanksgiving dinner giveaway. The Council Offices are the primary publicists of the giveaway but we will invite the Glassell Park, Greater Cypress Park, and Boyle Heights Neighborhood Councils to also spread the word. MQS will also publicize through social media and its network of volunteer organizations. The giveaway is open to all families and benefits the public and public at-large.

N

SECT	ION III - PROJECT BUDGET OUTLINE	4 - 1 - 4 16		to al		
	nay also provide the Budget Outline on a	separate sneet it necessar			Total Project	ad Cost
6a)	Personnel Related Expenses		\$	sted of NC	\$	ed oost
			\$		\$	
			\$		\$	
			ĪΦ		LΨ	
6b)	Non-Personnel Related Expenses		Reque	sted of NC	Total Project	ed Cost
	Thanksgiving Dinner for 400 fa	milies @ \$30 per family	\$4000		\$12000	
			\$		\$	
			\$		\$	
B) Is	the implementation of this specific pro urces or funding? (Including NPG app	se list names of NCs: Great ogram or purpose describe	ter Cypress d in Quest No Ye	Park NC & Boy ion 4 conting s If Yes	yle Hts NC jent on any oth s, please descr	ibe:
	Source of Funding	- Lite Maishbashaad Councils	Amoun		Total Project	ed Cost
	Donations from Glassell Park and Boyl	e nis iveignbornood Councils	\$. \$	8000	\$12000	
			\$		\$	
10a) S	That is the TOTAL amount of the grant Start date: $\frac{10}{20}$, $\frac{20}{21}$, 10b) Date For After completion of the project, the approximation	unds Required: 11 10	21 10c) l	Expected Co	mpletion Date:	11 ,20 ,21 borhood Cou
SECT	TION IV - POTENTIAL CONFLICTS OF I	NTEREST				
[]] 11b) I	Name of NC Board Member f yes, did you request that the board n	se describe below: nember consult the Office	of the City	Relationship Attorney bef onflict of int	to Applicant ore filing this a	pletes this fo
	grant in its entirety.)					
I here and a Intere benef Purpe this a	FION V - DECLARATION AND SIGNATURE by affirm that, to the best of my know accurately stated. I further affirm the est" of this application and affirm that it project/program and that no concess Grant. I affirm that I am not a capplication. I further affirm that if the dhere, said funds shall be returned	wledge, the information part I have read the docu at I have read the docu at the proposed project(s flict of interest exist that surrent Board Member of a grant received is not u	ments "W) and/or p it would p the Neigh sed in acc	hat is a Pub rogram(s) fa revent the a borhood Co cordance wit	olic Benefit," a Il within the cr warding of th uncil to whom	nd "Conflict iteria of a pu e Neighborh I am submit
12a	Executive Director of Non-Profit Corp	ooration or School Princip	al - REQUI	RED* /	. —	
i mi Olj	Alberto Galvan	President	Lor	A W	Tours.	10/02/21
	PRINT Name	Title	0	Signature /	, , ,	Date
12b	Secretary of Non-profit Corporation	or Assistant School Princi	oal - REQU	RED*	,	W.
	Andrew Montealegre	Secretary	Darlaga	.) nunt	1 / red	delah.b
	PRINT Name	Title	CAN (CANO)	Signature	0190	Date Date
	LVIIAI IAAIIIG	1140		Jigilalai C		_ ~~

* If a current Board Member holds the position of Executive Director or Secretary, please contact the NC Funding Program at (213) 978-1058 or clerk.ncfunding@lacity.org for instructions on completing this form

INVOICE

2925 Division St. Los Angeles, 90065 323-222-3804

Store Hours: 7am - 9pm Senior Shopping: 7am - 8am



Project Name: Thanks Giving Dinner Company Name: Manos Que Sobreviven

Deliver Day: 11/20/2021

Address: 3010 Estara Ave. Los Angeles CA 90065

Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	
Turkey 10 Lib. X \$ 1.50	400	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	
Turkey Stuffing 12oz 340g	400	\$ 1. 58	\$ 632.00	
Vegtales Bag 1/2 pound	400	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	
Cranberries Sauce 14oz 397g	400	\$ 1.41	\$ 564.00	
Apple Pie 9 Inch	400	\$ 4.94	\$ 1,976.00	
Whip Cream 6.5oz 184g	400	\$ 2.19	\$ 876.00	
Instant Potatoes 13.75oz 390g	400	\$ 1.41	\$ 564.00	
	1 1 1 1	Subtotal	\$11,012.00	
	Tax	9.00%	\$ 988.00	
	1 1 1 1 1	Total	\$12,000.00	

Thank you for your business. It's a pleasure to work with you on your project. Your next order will ship in 30 days.